The Oaks Primary School

Bringing Learning to Life

Monday 10th February W€€k|y N€WS|€'|'|'€P

Class Attendances for last week....
WELL DONE Yé!
Reception 91.4%

Year 1 99%
Year 2 95.3%
Year 3 94%
Year 4 95.6%
Year 5 95%
Year 6 100%

f Aﬂ.er SChOOl ClUb NCWS \ CONGRATUALTIONS to Lawson who

Tuesday 25th February ~ Pancake Night won the House Points for this half
Friday 28th February ~ Pizza and Movie Night § tormi we will ensure they have an ex-
Friday 20th March ~ Mad Hatters Tea Party

\_ J
Friday 14th February—Non Uniform Day

tra treat on Friday!

This Friday we are going to be having an ‘extra” whole school non-uniform day
to raise money in memory of The Late Councillor Christine Wild. Christine
was a governor at The Oaks for many years. Her husband Councillor Paul

Wild is a current member of our Governing Body.

We are asking for donations to ‘Children
Today’ a charity chosen by the family. The

charity provides grants for vital, specialist
equipment fo families in need.

Childl'en tOday Please give generously and send your

changing lives money in on Friday.
Thank you for your support.
Our condolences and thoughts go to Christine's Family.




Monday 10th February
Monday 10th February
Wednesday 12th February
Thursday 13th February
Friday 14th February
Monday 24th February
Monday 2nd March
Tuesday 3rd March
Wednesday 4th March
Wednesday 4th March
Thursday 5th March
Wednesday 11th March
Friday 13th March

Tues 17th / Wed 18th March
Tues 17th / Thurs 19th March

Thursday 19th March
Friday 20th March
Tuesday 24th March
Wednesday 25th March
Thursday 26th March
Friday 27th March

Diary Dates

Y1 Trip to Lego Land Discovery Centre

Return Home Learning to School to share in class
Valentines Disco

Y5 Trip to Brockholes

Last day of Half Term

Back to School

BOOK FAIR IN SCHOOL ALL WEEK

Y3 Visit to Sharples High School

Year 5 and Y6 Author Visit in School

Y4 Electricity Workshop in school

World Book Day ~ PJ Day!

Y2 Class Assembly 9am

Non-Uniform Day bring £1 for Sports Relief

Y5 Bikeability

Parents Evening

World Downs Syndrome Day ~ Wear Odd Socks
Non- Uniform Day ~ Bring an Easter Egg

Y6 Trip to Houses of Parliament

Y5 Class Assembly at 9am

Easter Bingo

End of Term—school closes 3.15pm—No After School Club

Valentines Disco ~ Wednesday 12th February ~ 3.15-4.45pm

Please send children's change of clothes intfo school. Children will get drinks, crisps and
a small chocolate bar included with their ticket.

Pyjamas and bring a favourite book from *

To celebrate World Book Day this year we
are asking for children fo come in their %

home. We will be having a special day in z
school sharing ‘bedtime’ stories and having '

hot chocolate and biscuits.
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Thank you for your support, Jo Grundy, Headteacher



